

(An Institution of National Importance under DPIIT, Ministry of Commerce and Industry, Govt. of India)

## Ref. no. NIDMP/1-20/AAC/2023

Date: 21.11.2023

## Office Order No: 230/2023

## Subject: - Re-Constitution of Academic Advisory Committee of National Institute of Design, Madhya Pradesh.

In accordance with the provisions given in the first Statues of the Institute, the Academic Advisory Committee of the National Institute of Design, Madhya Pradesh is hereby re-constituted, with following members: -

SI No.	Constitution of Academic Advisory Committee	Name of the Official
1	Activity Chairperson as Chairman (Ex-Officio)	Prof. Dhiraj Kumar, Activity Chairperson (Education)
2	The Dean of the Institute Campuses	Not Applicable
3	One Discipline Lead from each faculty stream	<ul> <li>(i) Mr. Rahul Sahni – Pr. Technical Instructor &amp; DL (ID)</li> <li>(ii) Mr. Pramod Kumar Marshal – Ass. Sr. Faculty &amp; DL (CD)</li> <li>(iii) Dr. Shabridharan – Pr. Technical Instructor &amp; DL (TAD)</li> </ul>
4	Two members of Senate as nominated by the Director	<ul> <li>(i) Ms. Neetika Devgan, Sr. Faculty &amp; Activity Chairperson (Integrated Design Services)</li> <li>(ii) Mr. Amit Gehlot, Sr. Faculty &amp; Activity Chairperson (Knowledge Management Centre)</li> </ul>

2. The Academic Advisory Committee shall perform its functions as per the provisions of statute no. 19 of the First Statutes of the Institute.

## Distribution through E-mail:

- 1. All the concerned officials
- 2. Office of the Director, NID MP
- 3. Registrar, CAO, CFA, Head Librarian & all DLs NID MP
- 4. All Officials/employee of NID MP
- 5. IT Cell, NID MP for uploading the officer order on the intranet & Web portal.

प्रो. धीरज कुमार / Prof. Dhiraj Kumar निदेशक / Director एन.आई.डी. मध्यप्रदेश / NID, Madhya Pradesh